Name

Dee Dee Stapleton
Evelyn Vincent
Franklin Wilson
Maribel Catarroja
Mark Deloach
Jessenia Montesino
Rachael Whittaker
Shannon Capela

Current Dept
Tax Assessor
County Clerk
Sheriff's Office
Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor
Juvenile Detention
District Clerk
County Clerk

Dept ID
3101
0801
5001
3101
3101
6420
2301
0801

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

March 27, 2023

Current Title Crnt Salary Grade New Dept Dept # New Title

Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA $ 33,580 530 Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist

Senior Administrator $ 80,781 514  County Clerk 0801 Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff $ 74,803 556 Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Vehicle Registration Clerk I $ 35,063 531 Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist

Vehicle Registration Clerk $ 32,800 530 Tax Assessor 3101 Title Specialist
Juvenile Supervision Officel $ 53,908 535 Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff -Recruit
Deputy District Clk I $ 37,770 532 District Clerk 2301 Deputy District Clk IT
Lead Clerk $ 62,165 535 County Clerk 0801 Senior Administrator

New Salary
$ 37,770
$ 56,533
$ 74,803
$ 37,770
$ 37,770
$ 62,568
$ 40,832
$ 71,490

New Grade
532
533
556
532
532
555
533
514

Min?
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

% chg
12%

-30%
0%
8%
15%
16%
8%
15%

Effective Date
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
3/20/2023
5/15/2023
3/20/2023
4/3/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
Promotion

. $800 Equipment Al



lowance.



