COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

March 27, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Dee Dee Stapleton	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$ 33,580	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	12%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Evelyn Vincent	County Clerk	0801	Senior Administrator	\$ 80,781	514	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 56,533	533		-30%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Franklin Wilson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 74,803	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 74,803	556		0%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Maribel Catarroja	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	8%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Mark Deloach	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 32,800	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$ 37,770	532	YES	15%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jessenia Montesino	Juvenile Detention	6420	Juvenile Supervision Officei	\$ 53,908	535	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff -Recruit	\$ 62,568	555	YES	16%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment All
Rachael Whittaker	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 37,770	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	8%	3/20/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Shannon Capela	County Clerk	0801	Lead Clerk	\$ 62,165	535	County Clerk	0801	Senior Administrator	\$ 71,490	514		15%	4/3/2023	Promotion

